

State of New Hampshire
Supreme Court

NO. 2011-0859

2013 TERM

FEBRUARY SESSION

State of New Hampshire

v.

Priscilla Protasowicki

RULE 7 APPEAL OF FINAL DECISION OF
CONWAY DISTRICT COURT

REPLY BRIEF

By: Joshua L. Gordon, Esq.
NH Bar ID No. 9046
Law Office of Joshua L. Gordon
75 South Main Street #7
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 226-4225

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. All Issued Adequately Preserved.....	1
A. Use of Reasonable Physical Force.....	1
B. Implications of Innkeeper Eviction Defense.....	1
C. Whether the Stewarts Registered.....	3
D. Registration Card is Part of the Record.....	3
II. Regardless of Who has Burden, Innkeeper-Eviction Defense was Proved.....	4
III. “Rental Unit” and “Residential Property” Property Means More than Merely Private Quarters.....	6
A. Definition of “Rental Unit” as “Residential Property” Applies to all Subsections of Innkeeper Eviction Statute.....	6
B. “Residential Property” Means the Entire Property Rented.....	7
IV. Hotel Lobby is Part of Hotel “Establishment”.....	9
V. Intervening Invitation.....	10
VI. Refund.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Karrell v. United States</i> , 181 F.2d 981 (9th Cir. 1950).....	7
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970).....	2

NEW HAMPSHIRE CASES

<i>Appalachian Mountain Club v. Meredith</i> , 103 N.H. 5 (1960).....	6
<i>Appeal of International Brotherhood of Police Officers</i> , 148 N.H. 194 (2002).....	6
<i>Dupont v. Chagnon</i> , 119 N.H. 792 (1979).....	6
<i>Markham v. Brown</i> , 8 N.H. 523 (1837).....	3, 5
<i>Ocasio v. Federal Exp. Corp.</i> , 162 N.H. 436 (2011).....	6
<i>State v. Ayer</i> , 150 N.H. 14 (2003).....	2
<i>State v. Daoud</i> , 141 N.H. 142 (1996).....	5
<i>State v. Etienne</i> , 163 N.H. 57 (2011).....	4
<i>State v. Jernigan</i> , 133 N.H. 396 (1990).....	5
<i>State v. Soucy</i> , 139 N.H. 349 (1995).....	4
<i>Walker v. Walker</i> , 63 N.H. 321 (1885).....	4

OTHER STATES' CASES

<i>Alpha One Properties, Inc. v. State Tax Commission of Missouri</i> , 887 S.W.2d 390 (Mo. 1994).	7
<i>Blacknall v. District of Columbia Rental Housing Commission</i> , 544 A.2d 710 (D.C. 1988).	8
<i>Borges v. Hamed</i> , 589 A.2d 199 (N.J. Super. 1990) aff'd, 589 A.2d 169 (N.J. App. Div. 1991).....	7
<i>Boswell v. Howell</i> , 275 So. 2d 658 (Ala. 1973).	7
<i>Evangelical Lutheran Good Samaritan Society v. Board of Review of Montgomery County</i> , 688 N.W.2d 482 (Iowa App. 2004).....	7
<i>Marzullo v. Molineaux</i> , 651 A.2d 808 (D.C. 1994).....	7
<i>Rent Control Board of Cambridge v. Cambridge Tower Corp.</i> , 477 N.E.2d 1011 (Mass. 1985).	8
<i>Smith v. Young</i> , 692 A.2d 76 (N.J. Super. App. Div. 1997).	7
<i>State ex rel. Howell v. Meador</i> , 154 S.E. 876 (W.Va. 1930).	8

NEW HAMPSHIRE STATUTES

RSA 353:3-c. 1, 6, 9

RSA 626:7. 2, 4, 5

RSA 627:2. 4

RSA 627:3. 4

RSA 627:4. 4

RSA 627:5. 4

RSA 627:6. 4

RSA 627:7. 4

RSA 627:8. 4, 5

RSA 635:2. 8

RSA 626:5. 5
